FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-06-20()2 HEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		IIII ILY	621020
Tab settings → → → ▼		and ma; (114)	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Faul 293	the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Software Technology, Inc.	- · · · · · · ·	Name and address of re Name: Exigent Softwar	
	5-31-02	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Florida☐ Other	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	City: Melbourne Individual(s) citizens	State: FL ZIP: 32904
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No		
_	☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐	☐ Yes ☐ N rate document from
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
75/482,004		2,165,377 2,446,731 2,301,657 2,353,160 2,446,730	
,	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Donald S. Showalter, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00	
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP		☐ Enclosed	
		☑ Authorized to be char	arged to deposit account
Street Address: One East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1300		8. Deposit account number	THAT S
City: Fort Lauderdale St	ate: FL ZIP: <u>33301</u>	08-0870	<u></u>
AC /05 /2002 STINI 1 00000235 080870 75482004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 70			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and boot of the original document.	, _ \	tion is true and correct and a	ವಾ any attached copy is a true copy
Donald S. Showalter, Reg. No. 33,0	33 <u>ou</u>	Signature	May 15, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including o	_	2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002520 FRAME: 0793

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and its Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation, as originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

- I. The name of the Corporation is Software Technology, Inc.
- II. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the corporation:
 - A. Article I is hereby amended by altering it in its entirety so as to read:

"ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is EXIGENT SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY,

INC."

- III. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted pursuant to written consent in lieu of a meeting of all the Board of Directors and Shareholders duly considered and executed.
- IV. The above Amendment was adopted unanimously by the Shareholders and Board of Directors on the 18th day of August, 2000.

SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Larry W. Whitfield, President

OO SEP 11 PN 1: 44
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

C:\TEMP\Art of Amend.doc 8/11/00

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002520 FRAME: 0794